Department of Public Works Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.

Commissioner of Public Works

City Hall

730 Washington Ave.
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works / Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works / City Engineer
December 7, 2017 Legistar Item: 1210-17
To: Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
= st
o
From: Mark Yehlen =7~ s
Commissioner of Public Works
Re: Amendment No. 1 to Contract 20170014, PS — 2017 Pavement Inspection and Planning,
AECOM, Consultant

We are submitting Amendment No. 1 on the above contract. Amendment No. 1’s project limits consists
of the blocks on Twenty-First Street from Racine Street to Grand Avenue and the block of Howe Street
from Twenty-First Street to Twentieth Street. The purpose is to investigate the project area and develop
solutions for repair of the subgrade and roadway. The project purpose is proposed to be accomplished
in three phases including Immediate, Near Term and Longer Term solutions.

The purpose of the Immediate phase is to mitigate the potential hazards related to known voids. The
purpose of the Near Term phase is to provide solutions to minimize disruption to area
residents/travelers and City services (e.g. solid waste, snow plowing, street sweeping) prior to
completing a comprehensive investigation and implementing longer term solutions. The purpose of the
Longer Term phase is to re-open the street to traffic and normal use in advance of the planned 2020
design and construction project.

The agreement was approved under Resolution 0067-17, dated February 22, 2017 in the not-to-exceed
cost of $81,500.00. Amendment No. 1is in the not-to-exceed amount of $25,150.00, bringing the total
amount of the contract to $106,650.00.

Funding to defray the cost of the amendment is available in Org-Object 45040-57500, Paving.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

MHY:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche



